
SPECIFIC PROCUREMENT NOTICE (SPN): 

Standard Format for Invitation for Bids 

 
        Date:  5 March 2021   

        Grant No: 5500155013751   

           

1. This Invitation for Bids follows the General Procurement Notice (GPN) for this project that 

appeared in UNDB online P-MU-H00-004 of 30 Nov 2020 on-line and on the African 

Development Bank Group’s Internet Website. 

2. The Stock Exchange of Mauritius Ltd has received Financing from the African Development 

Bank in United States Dollars towards the cost of Capacity Building for the Stock Exchange 

of Mauritius (SEM) Project. It is intended that the proceeds of this grant will be applied to 

eligible payments under the contract for The Republic of Mauritius: Middle Income Country 

Technical Assistance Fund (MICTAF) Capacity Building for the Stock Exchange of Mauritius 

(SEM) Project. 

3. The Stock Exchange of Mauritius Ltd now invites sealed bids from eligible bidders for the 

supply and installation of Automated Trading System with related cost of licensing and 

maintenance.  

4. Interested eligible bidders may obtain the Request for Bids (RFB) document by contacting the 

purchaser in writing at the Purchaser’s email address: clarifications@sem.intnet.mu. The RFB 

document will be provided to eligible bidders only after they undertake in writing that they 

will not either directly or indirectly divulge or disclose to anyone or be a party to the 

divulging or disclosing to or obtaining by anyone any information contained in the RFB 

document, without the written permission of SEM. Eligible bidders should also undertake to 

use the information contained in the RFB document only for the purpose of submitting a 

proposal to SEM. 

5. The provisions in the Instructions to Bidders and in the General Conditions of Contract are 

the provisions of the African Development Bank Standard Bidding Document: Procurement 

of Goods. 

6. Bids must be sent to the following email address: rfp@sem.intnet.mu on or before 12.00 p.m 
local time on 30 April 2021. 

 
7. Bids will be opened at 12.30 p.m local time on 30 April 2021 at the offices of The Stock 

Exchange of Mauritius Ltd, 4th Floor One Cathedral Square Building, 16, Jules Koenig Street, 
Port-Louis, Mauritius. 

 

 

 

 

 


